
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028913-2022 

Tender

HC1480 Wiltshire Domestic Abuse Support Services

Wiltshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028913
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037599  
Published 13 October 2022, 5:42pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

28 November 2022, 5:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wiltshire Council

County Hall, Bythesea Road

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Contact

Mrs Deborah Bull

Email

deborah.bull@wiltshire.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028913-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028913-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032469-2022
mailto:deborah.bull@wiltshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 1249706198

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.suppyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://www.suppyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HC1480 Wiltshire Domestic Abuse Support Services

Reference number

DN637895

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority wishes to appoint the Supplier to provide the Services in accordance with
the terms of this Contract as denoted in the service specification.

The Authority’s Strategic Outcomes for this Contract are as follows:

Strategic Outcome 1: Children and young people can recognise and form heathy
relationships

Strategic Outcome 2: People experiencing and at risk of experiencing domestic abuse are
supported to be and feel safe

Strategic Outcome 3: Everyone can rebuild their lives and live free from domestic abuse

Strategic Outcome 4: Supporting and disrupting perpetrators to change their behaviour
and break the cycle of domestic abuse; and to enhance the safety of victims and their
families with the support they receive.

The Supplier has the necessary capability, qualifications, skills and experience to
undertake the Services and agrees to provide the Services to the Authority in accordance
with the terms of this Contract.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £6,360,088

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority wishes to appoint the Supplier to provide the Services in accordance with
the terms of this Contract as denoted in the service specification.

The Authority’s Strategic Outcomes for this Contract are as follows:

Strategic Outcome 1: Children and young people can recognise and form heathy
relationships

Strategic Outcome 2: People experiencing and at risk of experiencing domestic abuse are
supported to be and feel safe

Strategic Outcome 3: Everyone can rebuild their lives and live free from domestic abuse

Strategic Outcome 4: Supporting and disrupting perpetrators to change their behaviour
and break the cycle of domestic abuse; and to enhance the safety of victims and their
families with the support they receive.

The Supplier has the necessary capability, qualifications, skills and experience to
undertake the Services and agrees to provide the Services to the Authority in accordance
with the terms of this Contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 7

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

31 March 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Authority wishes to appoint the Supplier to provide the Services in accordance with
the terms of this Contract as denoted in the service specification.

The Authority’s Strategic Outcomes for this Contract are as follows:

Strategic Outcome 1: Children and young people can recognise and form heathy
relationships

Strategic Outcome 2: People experiencing and at risk of experiencing domestic abuse are
supported to be and feel safe

Strategic Outcome 3: Everyone can rebuild their lives and live free from domestic abuse

Strategic Outcome 4: Supporting and disrupting perpetrators to change their behaviour
and break the cycle of domestic abuse; and to enhance the safety of victims and their
families with the support they receive.

The Supplier has the necessary capability, qualifications, skills and experience to
undertake the Services and agrees to provide the Services to the Authority in accordance
with the terms of this Contract.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 6 to 7

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

21 November 2022

Local time

5:00pm

Changed to:

Date

28 November 2022

Local time

 5:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032469-2022


Page 7 to 7

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 November 2022

Local time

5:05pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Legal Services, Wiltshire Council

County Hall, Bythesea Road,

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T20:44:09+0000
	TCPDF




